

RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 09/25/2023 TIME 4:02 PM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Lisa Balter TOWN CLERK



EAST HAVEN DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 Mayor Joseph A. Carfora

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 26, 2023 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Announcement(s)
- 5. Consider and act upon the approval of the Special Meeting minutes of June 13, 2023 and July 10, 2023
- 6. Consider and act upon the approval of the Monthly Reports (June, July, August, and September 2023)
- 7. Consider and act upon Committee Reports & Recommendations
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Correspondence Received/Sent
- 10. Department Updates
  - a. Personnel Matters/Injured Employees
  - b. Overtime
  - c. Awards & Commendations
  - d. Noteworthy News
- 11. Old Business
- 12. New Business
  - a. Michelle Benivegna, Director of Administration & Management and Director of Economic Development Discussion pertaining to parking signs by the Lobster Shack
  - Discussion and approval of revised policies 105.11 (Uniforms and Appearance), 208.5 (Internal Affairs and Complaint Intake), 214.3 (Brady Disclosures), 409.7 (Motor Vehicle Stops), 412.5 (Arrests), 444.3 (Evidence Collection & Preservation), 502.6 (Securing Arrestees in Station)
  - c. Discussion and approval of updated School Resource Officer (SRO) Program Memorandum of Agreement between East Haven Police Department (EHPD) and East Haven Public Schools (EHPS)

- d. Interview and consideration of candidate for hiring Police Officer Grade C (Executive Session)
- e. Interview and consideration of candidates for hiring the Records Clerk vacancy (Executive Session)
- f. Consideration of proposed amended Employment Agreement between Deputy Chief Patrick Tracy and the Town of East Haven
- 13. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners